
1 
 

 
Prime Minister Edict No 2 for 2017 

with respect to CRPEP’s Service Fees 
 
The Prime Minister, 
 
Having reviewed Law No. 51 for 2014 with respect to Regulating the Practice of Engineering 
Professions, particularly Article No (41) thereof,  
 
And the Edict No 19 for 1983 pertaining to the fees of licensing to practice Engineering 
Professions, or opening an engineering office, and the renewal fees, 
 
And upon the submission of the Minister of Works, Municipalities Affairs and Urban Planning 
and after the approval of the Ministerial Council,  
 
 
Hereby resolves the following: 
 

Article (1) 
Fees categories with respect to the practice of Engineering Professions shall be determined as 
shown in the table attached thereto. 
 

 
Article (2) 

Edict No 19 for 1983 pertaining to the fees of licensing to practice Engineering Professions, or 
opening an engineering office, and the renewal fees shall be revoked. 

 
 

Article (3) 
 

The Minister of Works, Municipalities Affairs and Urban Planning shall implement this Edict 
and shall come into force from the  following day of its publication in the Official Gazette. 
 
 
Prime Minister 
Khalifa bin Salman Al Khalifa, 
 
Issued on:      7th Rabi' al-Akhir, 1438 Hijra, 
 Corresponding to 5th of January, 2017 
  



2 
 

CRPEP’s Service Fees 

In Accordance with Prime Minister Edict No 2 for 2017 

Service Fee (BD) 

Bahraini Engineering Offices  

Cat. A 

License Annual Renewal (per discipline) 

 

Cat. B 

License Application Submission 

License Issue 

License Annual Renewal (per discipline) 

 

Cat. C 

License Application Submission 

License Issue 

License Annual Renewal (per discipline) 

 

Cat. K 

License Application Submission 

License Issue 

License Annual Renewal (per discipline) 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

100 

100 

200 

 

 

100 

100 

100 

 

 

100 

100 

300 

Engineering Offices  -Foreign Branch  

Cat. A 

License Application Submission 

License Issue 

License Annual Renewal (per discipline) 

 

Cat. B 

License Annual Renewal (per discipline) 

 

 

 

1,000 

4,000 

1,000 

 

 

500 

 

Engineering Departments (Cats D & E)Companies with  

License Application Submission 

License Issue 

License Annual Renewal  

 

 

1,000 

2,000 

2,000 

Engineering Laboratories (Cat. F) 

License Application Submission 

License Issue 

License Annual Renewal (per discipline) 

 

 

500 

500 

500 



3 
 

Service Fee (BD) 

Individual Engineers (Cats A, B, C) 

License Application Submission 

License Issue 

License Annual Renewal  

 

 

15 

65 

50 

D) raini Individual Engineers (CatBah 

License Application Submission 

License Issue 

License Annual Renewal  

 

 

15 

20 

20 

OfficesUpgrading of  

From Cat B to Cat A 

From Cat C to Cat B 

 

 

1000 

500 

Upgrading of Individual Engineers 

From Cat D to Cat C 

From Cat C to Cat B 

From Cat B to Cat A 

  

 

30 

50 

100 

 

Amendment of License Details  

 

10 

Access to Register Details of Engineering Office  

 

10 

Photocopies of Details of Engineering Office  

 

10 

Preliminary Approval Certificate (valid for 4 months) 

Issuance  

First Extension  

Second Extension  

 

 

200 

400 

600 

Notes: 

• The fees for license application submissions are not refundable. 

• The fees for Bahraini Engineering Offices are applicable to GCC and foreign 

companies in which FTA is applicable  

 


