Prime Minister Edict No 2 for 2017 with respect to CRPEP's Service Fees

The Prime Minister,

Having reviewed Law No. 51 for 2014 with respect to Regulating the Practice of Engineering

Professions, particularly Article No (41) thereof,

And the Edict No 19 for 1983 pertaining to the fees of licensing to practice Engineering

Professions, or opening an engineering office, and the renewal fees,

And upon the submission of the Minister of Works, Municipalities Affairs and Urban Planning

and after the approval of the Ministerial Council,

Hereby resolves the following:

Article (1)

Fees categories with respect to the practice of Engineering Professions shall be determined as

shown in the table attached thereto.

Article (2)

Edict No 19 for 1983 pertaining to the fees of licensing to practice Engineering Professions, or

opening an engineering office, and the renewal fees shall be revoked.

Article (3)

The Minister of Works, Municipalities Affairs and Urban Planning shall implement this Edict

and shall come into force from the following day of its publication in the Official Gazette.

Prime Minister

Khalifa bin Salman Al Khalifa,

Issued on: 7th Rabi' al-Akhir, 1438 Hijra,

Corresponding to 5th of January, 2017

1

CRPEP's Service Fees In Accordance with Prime Minister Edict No 2 for 2017

Service	Fee (BD)
Bahraini Engineering Offices	
Cat. A	
License Annual Renewal (per discipline)	300
Cat. B	
License Application Submission	100
License Issue	100
License Annual Renewal (per discipline)	200
Cat. C	
License Application Submission	100
License Issue	100
License Annual Renewal (per discipline)	100
Cat. K	
License Application Submission	100
License Issue	100
License Annual Renewal (per discipline)	300
Foreign Branch - Engineering Offices	
Cat. A	
License Application Submission	1,000
License Issue	4,000
License Annual Renewal (per discipline)	1,000
Cat. B	
License Annual Renewal (per discipline)	500
Companies with Engineering Departments (Cats D & E)	
License Application Submission	1,000
License Issue	2,000
License Annual Renewal	2,000
Engineering Laboratories (Cat. F)	
License Application Submission	500
License Issue	500
License Annual Renewal (per discipline)	500

Service	Fee (BD)
Individual Engineers (Cats A, B, C)	
License Application Submission	15
License Issue	65
License Annual Renewal	50
Bahraini Individual Engineers (Cat D)	
License Application Submission	15
License Issue	20
License Annual Renewal	20
<u>Upgrading of Offices</u>	
From Cat B to Cat A	1000
From Cat C to Cat B	500
Upgrading of Individual Engineers	
From Cat D to Cat C	30
From Cat C to Cat B	50
From Cat B to Cat A	100
Amendment of License Details	10
Access to Register Details of Engineering Office	10
Photocopies of Details of Engineering Office	10
Preliminary Approval Certificate (valid for 4 months)	
Issuance	200
First Extension	400
Second Extension	600

Notes:

- The fees for license application submissions are not refundable.
- The fees for Bahraini Engineering Offices are applicable to GCC and foreign companies in which FTA is applicable